

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.587 OF 2006

MONAMIDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIT KUMAR DEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, disposal of transfer petition in terms of
settlement and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent stated that compromise petition will be filed in
the course of the day. Let it be so done.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master