

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 587 OF 2006

MONAMIDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIT KUMAR DEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,disposal of appeal, and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
Mr.Satyakam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr.Satyakam appearing on behalf of Mr. Atishi
Dipankar,Advocate states that there is some difficulty in filing compromise
petition. He wants to disclose certain facts in petition by way of an
Affidavit.

He is permitted to do so, before 10th November, 2008.

List the matter on 10th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar